
EMMANUEL COMMUNITY SCHOOL 
The Drive, Walthamstow, London, E17 3BN 
Email: admin@emmanuelcommunityschool.co.uk 

Tel: 020 8520 0775 

Headteacher: Joy Sajuwa (BSC Hons), PGCE, MTeach, NPQH 
 

 

 
Dear Parents/Carers, 
To support the planning for parents and the school for the rest of this academic year please see below 
our school dates: 
 

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY 
 

• 17th – 21st February - Half term 

• Monday 24th February -Inset day (School closed to children) 

• Tuesday 25th February- Children return to school 

• Wednesday  5th March- Lent begins 
• Thursday  6th March -World  Book  day/ Non- Uniform day 
• Thursday 6th March Coffee morning 9am-10am-Speech and Language strategies for 

Parents Coffee Morning 
• Friday 7th March – International Women’s day 
• Tuesday 6th March- Y5 Science day  at Holy Trinity School  
• Monday 17th  and Wednesday 19th  March 3.45pm- 6pm Parent’s Evening  
• Monday 17th- Friday 23rd March -Neurodiversity Celebration Week 
• Wednesday 26th March to Tuesday 1st April- Scholastic Book Fair 
• Friday 28th March Celebrate women who care for us- Daffodil Day 
• Wednesday 2nd April- World Autism Acceptance Day 

 
• Thursday 3rd April Last day of term 

• Friday 4th April -INSET DAY- School closed to children 

• Monday 7th April – Monday 21st April -Easter Half term 

• Tuesday  22nd April- Children  return  to  school- 
• Monday  5th May – Bank Holiday – School closed 

• Half term break- Monday 26th May – Friday 30th May 

• Children return to school- Monday  2nd June 

• Last day of term - Wednesday 23rd July 

 
Any questions or queries please do not hesitate to contact the office on 
admin@emmanuelcommunityschool.co.uk 
 
Warmest regards, 
Mrs Sajuwa 
Interim Headteacher 
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